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Celina, Ohio 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: 04/06/1984

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Joshua Evers on or about 01 /18/2025 in Mercer County,
Ohio, did: knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member; TO
WIT: Joshua Evers took down victim #1, then put his hand on the neck of victim #1, choking her.
This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2919.25(A), titled Domestic

Violence, a Misdemeanor of the first degree.

Mstar (2282,

Deputy Haiden Stidam
COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this 1 day of Jany ar+ ,_dod> by

complainant, Deputy Haiden Stidam.
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Lindsey McPheron
at 1911 Haveman Rd, Celina Mercer County, Ohio,

on or about 1/20/2025 did

(A) No person, acting with the kind of culpability required for the commission of an offense, shall do
any of the following:

(2) Aid or abet another in committing the offense

To wit:

Lindsey McPherson did knowingly aid her husband in commlttlng the offense of theft by aiding in the

removal ;f7 merchandise from a dumpster on the property of Dollar Tree at 1911 Havemann Rd,
Celina -

Contrary to and in violation of:

2923.03A2 , E]

Dave Powell E]

Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by ﬁW
on __| / LO2E
2,
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Lindsey McPheron
at 1911 Haveman Rd, Celina Mercer County, Ohio,

on or about 1/20/2025 did
without privilege to do so knowingly enter or remain on the land or premises of another.

To wit:

Lindsey McPherson did knowingly enter and remain on the property of Dollar Tree at 1911
Haveman Rd, Celina and Harbor Freight at 1935 Havemann Rd, Celina after closing hours. M-4

Contrary to and in violation of:

2911.21A1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS -]

Dave Powell EI

Complainant
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THE STATE OF OHIO CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

202 N. MAIN ST.

vs. FILED CELINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH
. CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
Eric J. McPheron
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Eric J. McPheron .
at 1911 Haveman Rd, Celina Mercer County, Ohio,

on o6r about 1/20/2025 did

with purpose to deprive the owner of property or services, knowingly obtain or exert control over
either the property or services without the consent of the owner or person authorized to give
consent. :

To wit:

Eric McPheron did knowingly obtain merchandise from a dumspter at Dollar Tree, 1911 Haveman
Rd Celina, without consent of the person authorized to give consnet. /N

Contrary to and in violation of:

2913.02A1 THEFT W/OUT CONSENT EI

Dave Powell E

Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by W

on l‘/lbl/’)g“ ,)

M?Deputy lerX-Mimicipal Court
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Complainant being duly sworn states that EricJ. McPheron
at 1911 Haveman Rd, Celina Mercer County, Ohio,

on or about 1/20/2025 did
without privilege to do so knowingly enter or remain on the land or premises of another.

To wit:
Eric McPheron did knowingly enter and remain on the property of Dollar Tree at 1911 Havemann
Rd, Celina and Harbor Freight at 1935 Havemann Rd, Celina after closing hours without the

privelage to do so. M- 7

Contrary to and in violation of:

2911.21A1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS . E
. Dave Powell . E']
Complainant
sworn to and subscribed before me by (/%W
On l( ) 0‘/ SN
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Eric J. McPheron

at 1935 Haveman Rd, Celina Mercer County, Chio,

on or about 1/20/2025 did
knowingly use, or possess with purpose to use, drug paraphernalia.

To wit:

Eric McPheron did knowingly possess a clear glass pipe with burnt residue commonly used for
smoking methanphetamine M,. ?

Contrary to and in violation of:

2925.14C1 DRUG PARAPHERNALIA E}

Dave Powell E']

Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by v/%é :{/2 e
on L 20/25
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